FORM PTO-1596 (Rev. 6-93)	6-14-2002 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and The	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Wayn-Tex Inc. 	2. Name and _ddress of receiving party(ies)
901 South Delphine Ave.	Name: Bank of America, N.A.
Waynesboro, VA 22980	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N	NO
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1111 East Main Street
Assignment Merger	otrock/hadroos.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of I	Name
Other Release of Security Interest	City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23219
Execution Date: May 31, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application Number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
	numbers attached? ⊠ Yes □ No
Name and Address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 17
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 680 00
RETURN TO:	— ☐ Enclosed
EDERAL RESEARCH CO 400 SEVENTH STREET N	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
SUITE 101 StrWASHINGTON DC 2000	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
6/17/2002 DBYRNE 00000027 3594881	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
1 FC:581	
9. Statement and signature	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	going information to the same and a cooperation of the coop
of the original document.	Signature June 11, 2002 Date 5
Francella H. Ashby Name of Person Signing	the effective including cover sheet, attachments, and document.
AC /17/2002 DBYRNE 0000117941	Total number of pages including cover shoot, and recorded with required coversheet information to: of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, E Washington, D.C. 20231

CHECK Refund Total:

\$40.00

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS

Number	<u>Date</u>	Issue Title	Patent Holder
3,594,881	July 27, 1971	Process for delustering synthetic ribbon yarns	Company
3,695,983	October 3, 1972	Woven article as a carpet scrim	Company
3,701,700	October 31, 1972	Process for producing a continuous nonwoven fabric	Company
3,709,263	January 9, 1973	Woven fabric for nursery plant root balls	Company
3,540,58,7	November 17, 1970	Method for Depositing Particles	Company
3,573,151	March 30, 1971	Filament Reinforced Plastic Film	Company
3,595,722	July 27, 1971	Process for Forming a Thermoplastic Product	Company
3,613,612	October 19, 1971	High-Strength Tufted Pile Fabric	Company
3,654,884	April 11, 1972	Tufted Pile Fabric	Company
3,690,991	September 12, 1972	Acid Dyeing for Tertiary Aminated Polyamide, Polyolefin and Polyamide Blends and Dispersed Dyeing of Said Polyolefin and Polyester Blends	Company
3,779,799	December 18, 1973	Coated Woven Textile Product and Process Therefor	Company
3,788,364	January 29, 1974	Tufted Pile Fabrics and Backings Therefor	Company
4,145,467	March 20, 1979	Woven Textile	Company
4,384,018	May 17, 1983	Secondary Carpet Backing Fabric	Company

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent	Number	Date of Application	Applicant Name
Carpet Backing Components and Methods of Making and Using the Same (GraphicsBac)	09/261,130	March 3, 1999	Smith et al.
Carpet Backing Components And Methods of Making and Using the Same (AngelBac)	09/233,321	January 20, 1999	Beard et al.
Carpet Backing Components And Methods of Making and Using the Same (UnitaryBac)	09/348,760	July 7, 1999	Smith

JAPANESE PATENT

Number	<u>Date</u>	Issue Title	Patent Holder
1,076,713	December 25, 1981	A tufted pile fabric	Company

CONFIRMATORY RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Wayn-Tex Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

Delaware, with an office at 901 South Delphine Avenue, Waynesboro, Virginia 22980 (hereinafter

"Owner") is the owner of the following patents registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office.

See Schedule A attached hereto.

hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"; and

WHEREAS, Bank of America, N.A. with an office at 1111 East Main Street, Richmond,

Virginia 23219 (hereinafter "Lender"), has heretofore been granted a security interest in the said

Patents by Owner pursuant to the terms and conditions of a separate agreement between Owner and

Lender dated March 23, 2000 (hereinafter "Security Agreement"), which Security Agreement has

been terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, Owner and Lender hereby confirm that the security interest in the

Patents to Lender is hereby cancelled and of no further force and effect.

This Confirmatory Release of Security Interest has been executed by Lender and Owner on

the 3i³ day of May, 2002.

Lender: Bank of America, N.A.

By: _____

Name: Title:

Owner: Wayn-Tex Inc.

Name: Jack F. Godfrey

Title: President and Chief Executive

Officer

1126178.1/CEM/55380/165 5/18/02

CONFIRMATORY RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Wayn-Tex Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

Delaware, with an office at 901 South Delphine Avenue, Waynesboro, Virginia 22980 (hereinafter

"Owner") is the owner of the following patents registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office.

See Schedule A attached hereto.

hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"; and

WHEREAS, Bank of America, N.A. with an office at 1111 East Main Street, Richmond,

Virginia 23219 (hereinafter "Lender"), has heretofore been granted a security interest in the said

Patents by Owner pursuant to the terms and conditions of a separate agreement between Owner and

Lender dated March 23, 2000 (hereinafter "Security Agreement"), which Security Agreement has

been terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, Owner and Lender hereby confirm that the security interest in the

Patents to Lender is hereby cancelled and of no further force and effect.

This Confirmatory Release of Security Interest has been executed by Lender and Owner on

the __day of May, 2002.

Lender: Bank of America, N.A.

By:

Pitler Some Vice President

Owner: Wayn-Tex Inc.

By: _____

Title:

1126178.1/CEM/55380/165 5/10/02

RECORDED: 06/14/2002